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Registrar of Companies Notifications: Issue No. 227
The following documents have been received or issued by the Registrar of Companies and are published herewith in
accordance with the requirements of Article 5(1) of the Companies (European Communities) Order (Northern Ireland 1972

A—Certificate of incorporation E—Address of registered office or change therein
B—Alteration in Memorandum or Articles of Association F—Copy of winding-up order
C—Return relating to register of directors or change of directors G—Order for dissolution on winding-up
D—Annual Return H—Liquidator's return of final winding-up meeting

DOCUMENTS - OTHER THAN NEW COMPANY DOCUMENTS
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Company
Number

NI.3139 .
Ml. 152
NI.109
N 1. 5234
N 1. 6091
Nl. 10371
NI.4841
N 1. 2392
N 1. 468-1
N 1. 9079
N 1. 6228
NI.8127
Nl. 11617
N 1. 9494
NI.483
N 1. 6762
Nl. 10786
NI.6401
N 1. 4842
N 1. 4758
N 1.8405

Name of Company

A. & E. Fettle Limited
Baptist Union of Ireland (Northern) Corporation, Limited
Braid Water Spinning Company, Limited — The
Brown & Adam (Northern Ireland) Limited
Carrerasof Northern Ireland Limited
Donaghcloney Handmade Furniture Limited
Donaghmore Hatchery Limited
Dungannon Park Limited
Dungannon Park Services Limited
Featherlite Plastics Limited
Harris. Marrian & Co., Limited
Inland Clearing Services Limited
John McMurtry & Co. Limited
K. & N. Distributors (N.I.) Limited
Lisburn Factory Limited
Milanda Bakeries (Derry) Limited
Mitchell Kennedy Clothing Limited
Moira Poultry Processers Limited
Moypark Limited
New Northern Spining and Weaving Company Limited — The
Northern Ireland Agricultural Exporters Limited
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Company
Number

N 1.3399
N 1.6634
N 1.6947
NI.473

N 1.7542
NI.5719
Nl. 10972
NI.678
NI.653
NI.2873
R.692
Nl. 10402
NI.7751
NI.5557
NI.5926
Nl. 12031
NI.803
NI.8257
NI.415
Nl. 11223
NI.6692
NI.8542
N 1. 7447
NI.5161
R.468
NI.4867
NI.5757
R.78
NI.191
N 1. 5558
NI.9104
NI.7906
NI.7405
NI.7605
NI.8465
NI.8778
NI.9137
NI.8936
NI.9152
NI.742
R.134
N 1. 4882
NI.133
N 1. 9043
NI.7951
N 1. 5286
NI.730
NI.9856
N 1. 5604
R.243
NI.4610
NI.9304

Name of Company

Northferry Importers Limited
Park Eggs (Dungannon) Limited
R.H. Lavery and Co. Limited
Royal British Legion Attendants Company (Belfast)

Limited — The
S.P.D. (N.I.) Limited
Salmon Leap Limited — The
Sermet (Northern Ireland) Limited
Smyth's Weaving Company Limited
Solomon & Peres, Limited
Steegan Limited
Stevenson & Son Limited
Sugar & Spice &AII Things Nice Limited
Tyndall Ulster Managers Limited
Casa Holdings Limited
Coleraine and District Motor Club Limited
D. & L. Roofing Services Limited
Davidson & Murray, Limited
Down Plant Hire Limited Limited
Eason's Library Supplies Limited
Energy Plan International Limited
F.G. Wilson (Engineering) Limited
F. McGurgan & Co. Limited
Isochrome Plating Co. (N.I.) Limited
J.R.H. Greeves (Heating & Plumbing) Limited
Langanvale Estate Limited
London Irish Banking Limited
McCann (Armagh) Limited ,„.
Northern Ireland Chamber of Commerce and Industry
North of Ireland Finance Company Limited — The
Solest Securities Limited
Textile Engineering Services (U.K.) Li mited
Travan Agencies Limited
Travan Engineering Limited
U.B.R. (Books) Limited
Ulster Base Metals Limited
Academy Organizations Limited
Academy Organizations (Magazines) Limited
Alexander McConnell Limited
Bannvale Concrete Limited
Brumor Limited
Charles Hurst Limited
Charles Hurst (Commercials) Limited
Charles Hurst Developments Limited
Charles Hurst (Properties) Limited
Craigavon Health Studios Limited
D.I. Smyth & Co. Limited
Edmiston Keys & Co. Limited
Elite Promotions (Belfast) Limited
Excello Laboratories Limited
Gallaher Limited
Grundig Works (Northern Ireland) Limited
International Navigation Services Limited
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Company
Number

N 1.7844
NI.68
NI.11818
NI.2463
NI.6722
NI.2403
NI.6566
NI.600
NI.11218
NI.191
NI.10310
NI.3563
NI.7623
NI.7674
NI.6922
NI.3405
NI.8007
NI.6372
Ml. 140
NI.4714
NI.8470
NI.5285
NI.5567
N 1. 6063
N 1. 4551

N 1. 6005
N 1. 5509
Nl. 10208
Ml. 166
R.762
N 1. 3622
NI.2358
NI.7169
NI.9851
NI.2456
NI.10194
NI.1678
Nl. 10024
NI.9677
NI.828
NI.9849
NI.825
NI.9494
NI.11762
NI.3382
Nl. 10382
NI.859
NI.2193
NI.9306
NI.4108
N 1. 3629

Name of Company

International Shipping Services & Co. Limited
John Henderson, Limited
Loughgill Construction Company Limited
McFarland Bros. Limited
McGovern's Travel Agency Limited
Nestle's Food Products (Northern Ireland) Limited
Newbrook Construction Limited
Norman Canning, Limited
Norland (Structural) Engineers Limited
North of Ireland Finance Company, Limited — The
P.O. Thai Ion & Co. Limited
R.F.D. (Northern Ireland) Limited
R J Maxwell (Ballymena) Limited
Rotary Firematic Limited
Rotary Group Limited
Rotary Services Limited *
Rotary Technical Services Limited
Sandown Plumbing Company Limited
Star Yeast Company, Limited - The
Stonethorn Properties (Nl) Limited
Street Developments Limited
Symphola Co. Limited — The
Thompson-Reid (Fuels) Limited
Tower-Smyth Rentals. Limited
Ulster Garages Limited
Ulster Guild of Spar Groceries Limited — The
Union Street Manufacturing Company Limited
Vulcan Precision Engineering Limited
W. & R. Barnett Limited
W A Ross & Sons Limited
Wymer's Limited
Alexander Scott & Son Limited
Balfour Kilpatrick Northern Ireland Limited

Corken, Howe & Company Limited
Crepe Weavers Limited
D& C( Foods) Limited
Forster Green & Company Limited
Ganaway Producers Limited
Glen Electric Limited
Howdens, Limited
J K Metals. Limited
JohnJ. Farrelly, Limited
K & N Distributors (N.I.) Limited
McGuigan Brothers (Omagh) Limited
Market Hill Livestock Sales Limited
Microseal (U.K.) Limited
Old Bleach Limited
P.F. Hynes Limited
Pedigree and Cross-Breed Pigs Limited
R.L. Cafe Limited - The
Trans-British Travel Limited

Document

D
D
C
D
E
D
D
C

C E
E
D
D
C
D
D
D
D
D
B
D
E
E
D
E
D
C
D
D
D

C E
D
D
C
D

C D
D

C C
D
B
C
D

D D
D
C
D
E

' C
D

C E
D
D



474 Supplement to THE BELFAST GAZETTE, 17th JUNE 1977

Date of
receipt or

issue

Company
Number

Name of Company Document

NEW COMPANY DOCUMENTS

30.5.77
"

31.5.77
"
"
"

1.6.77
2.6.77
3.6.77
8.6.77

Nl. 12060
Nl. 12061
Nl. 12062
Nl. 12063
Nl. 12064
Nl. 12065
Nl. 12067
Nl. 12068
Nl. 12070
Nl. 12072

Pepperwood Limited
Mill Restaurants Limited
Clonoe Enterprises Limited
T.C. Joinery Limited
Vascar Properties Limited
North West Cash & Carry (Tyrone) Limited
Fred Storey Belfast Limited
Camlough Joinery Limited
Molton Properties Limited
K. & E. (Furnishings) Limited

A
A

A C E
A

A E
A
A

A E
A
A

CHANGE OF NAME

25.5.77

3.6.77

NI.6327

Nl. 10246

N 1.2450

McCay Holdings (Belfast) Limited formerly:
McCay Cars Limited

Megaw & Smiley Limited formerly: Megaw & Smylie
Limited

V F Corporation (U.K.) Limited formerly: Berkshire
International (U.K.) Limited

COMPANIES WINDING UP - NOTICE OF FINAL WINDING-UP MEETING

2.6.77 N 1.3397

NI.5595
N 1.2940

English Telephone Company Limited
Ormeau Agencies Limited
Kensington Trust (Ulster) Limited

A

A B

A B
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