

SUPPLEMENT

## The Belfast Gazette

OF FRIDAY, 17th JUNE, 1977 Hublished by Authority

Registered as a Newspaper

## Registrar of Companies Notifications: Issue No. 227

The following documents have been received or issued by the Registrar of Companies and are published herewith in accordance with the requirements of Article 5(1) of the Companies (European Communities) Order (Northern Ireland 1972

- -Certificate of incorporation
- B—Alteration in Memorandum or Articles of Association
- -Return relating to register of directors or change of directors G-Order for dissolution on winding-up
- -Annual Return

- E-Address of registered office or change therein
- F-Copy of winding-up order
- H-Liquidator's return of final winding-up meeting

## **DOCUMENTS - OTHER THAN NEW COMPANY DOCUMENTS**

Date of receipt or issue	Company Number	. Name of Company	Documen
2.6.77	NI.3139	A. & E. Pettle Limited	C
**	NI.152	Baptist Union of Ireland (Northern) Corporation, Limited	СЪ
**	NI.109	Braid Water Spinning Company, Limited — The	С
**	NI.5234	Brown & Adam (Northern Ireland) Limited	С
"	NI.6091	Carreras of Northern Ireland Limited	С
	NI.10371	Donaghcloney Handmade Furniture Limited	D
14	NI.4841	Donaghmore Hatchery Limited	С
**	NI.2392	Dungannon Park Limited	С
**	NI.4681	Dungannon Park Services Limited	С
**	NI.9079	Featherlite Plastics Limited	С
**	NI.6228	Harris, Marrian & Co., Limited	C
**	NI.8127	Inland Clearing Services Limited	С
"	NI.11617	John McMurtry & Co. Limited	С
**	NI.9494	K. & N. Distributors (N.I.) Limited	C C E
**	NI.483	Lisburn Factory Limited	С
••	NI.6762	Milanda Bakeries (Derry) Limited	С
**	NI.10786	Mitchell Kennedy Clothing Limited	Е
**	NI.6401	Moira Poultry Processers Limited	С
**	NI.4842	Moypark Limited	С
••	NI.4758	New Northern Spining and Weaving Company Limited — The	С
**	NI.8405	Northern Ireland Agricultural Exporters Limited	CD

<del>}</del>	<del></del>		<del></del>
Date of receipt or issue	Company Number	Name of Company	Document
2.6.77	NI.3399	Northferry Importers Limited	D
,,	NI.6634	Park Eggs (Dungannon) Limited	C
"	NI.6947	R.H. Lavery and Co. Limited	D
"	NI.473	Royal British Legion Attendants Company (Belfast)	
		Limited – The	D
"	NI.7542	S.P.D. (N.I.) Limited	D
"	NI.5719	Salmon Leap Limited — The	D
"	NI.10972	Sermet (Northern Ireland) Limited	С
"	NI.678	Smyth's Weaving Company Limited	С
"	NI.653	Solomon & Peres, Limited	C C
<i>"</i>	NI.2873	Steegan Limited	С
"	R.692	Stevenson & Son Limited	С
"	NI.10402	Sugar & Spice & All Things Nice Limited	E
"	NI.7751	Tyndall Ulster Managers Limited	c
3.6.77	NI.5557	Casa Holdings Limited	D
"	NI.5926	Coleraine and District Motor Club Limited	CD
"	NI.12031	D. & L. Roofing Services Limited	С
"	NI.803	Davidson & Murray, Limited	D
"	NI.8257	Down Plant Hire Limited Limited	D
"	NI.415	Eason's Library Supplies Limited	D
"	NI.11223	Energy Plan International Limited	С
	NI.6692	F.G. Wilson (Engineering) Limited	С
"	NI.8542	F. McGurgan & Co. Limited	D
,,,	NI.7447	Isochrome Plating Co. (N.I.) Limited	D
"	NI.5161	J.R.H. Greeves (Heating & Plumbing) Limited	D
" -	R.468	Langanvale Estate Limited	DE
"	NI.4867	London Irish Banking Limited	С
"	NI.5757	McCann (Armagh) Limited	D
<i>"</i>	R.78	Northern Ireland Chamber of Commerce and Industry	CD
"	NI.191	North of Ireland Finance Company Limited — The	D
<i>"</i>	NI.5558	Solest Securities Limited	D
"	NI.9104	Textile Engineering Services (U.K.) Li mited	D
"	NI.7906	Travan Agencies Limited	D
"	NI.7405	Travan Engineering Limited	D
"	NI.7605	U.B.R. (Books) Limited	D
	NI.8465	Ulster Base Metals Limited	D
8.6.77	NI.8778	Academy Organizations Limited	D
",	NI.9137	Academy Organizations (Magazines) Limited	D
.,	NI.8936	Alexander McConnell Limited	D
,,	NI.9152	Bannvale Concrete Limited	D
,,	NI.742	Brumor Limited	D
,,	R.134	Charles Hurst Limited	D
,,	NI.4882	Charles Hurst (Commercials) Limited	D
,,	NI.133	Charles Hurst (Proposition) Limited	D
"	NI.9043	Charles Hurst (Properties) Limited	D
	NI.7951 NI.5286	Craigavon Health Studios Limited	D E
"	NI.730	D.1. Smyth & Co. Limited	E E
.,	NI.9856	Edmiston Keys & Co. Limited	C
"	NI.5604	Elite Promotions (Belfast) Limited  Excello Laboratories Limited	D
,,	R.243	Gallaher Limited	C
"	NI.4610	Grundig Works (Northern Ireland) Limited	D
,,	NI.9304	International Navigation Services Limited	D
I	1 115554	international Navigation Services Limited	

Date of receipt or issue	Company Number	Name of Company	Document
8.6.77	NI.7844	International Chinains Consises P. Co. Limited	
0.0.77	NI.7844 NI.68	International Shipping Services & Co. Limited John Henderson, Limited	D
,,	NI.08 NI.11818		D
.,	NI. 11616 NI. 2463	Loughgill Construction Company Limited McFarland Bros. Limited	C
,,	NI.6722	McGovern's Travel Agency Limited	D E
**	NI.2403	Nestle's Food Products (Northern Ireland) Limited	D
,,		•	I .
,,	NI.6566	Newbrook Construction Limited	D
,,	NI.600	Norman Canning, Limited	C
,,	NI.11218	Norland (Structural) Engineers Limited	CE
,,	NI.191	North of Ireland Finance Company, Limited — The	E
,,	NI.10310	P.G.Thallon & Co. Limited	D
,,	NI.3563	R:F.D. (Northern Ireland) Limited	D
,,	NI.7623	R J Maxwell (Ballymena) Limited	C
,,	NI.7674	Rotary Firematic Limited	D
,,	NI.6922	Rotary Group Limited	D
	NI.3405	Rotary Services Limited	D
,,	NI.8007	Rotary Technical Services Limited	D
.,	NI.6372	Sandown Plumbing Company Limited	D
,,	NI.140	Star Yeast Company, Limited — The	В
.,	NI.4714	Stonethorn Properties (NI) Limited	D
	NI.8470	Street Developments Limited	Ε
<i>"</i>	NI.5285	Symphola Co. Limited — The	, E
	NI.5567	Thompson-Reid (Fuels) Limited	D
" !	NI.6063	Tower-Smyth Rentals. Limited	E
"	NI.4551	Ulster Garages Limited	D
"	NI.6005	Ulster Guild of Spar Groceries Limited — The	C
<i>"</i>	NI.5509	Union Street Manufacturing Company Limited	D
"	NI.10208	Vulcan Precision Engineering Limited	D
"	NI.166	W. & R. Barnett Limited	D
"	R.762	W A Ross & Sons Limited	CE
<i>"</i>	NI.3622	Wymer's Limited	D
9.6.77	NI.2358	Alexander Scott & Son Limited	D
"	NI.7169	Balfour Kilpatrick Northern Ireland Limited	
"	NI.9851	Corken, Howe & Company Limited	D
"	NI.2456	Crepe Weavers Limited	CD
" [	NI.10194	D & C (Foods) Limited	D
"	NI.1678	Forster Green & Company Limited	СС
"	NI.10024	Ganaway Producers Limited	D
"	NI.9677	Glen Electric Limited	В
"	NI.828	Howdens, Limited	С
"	NI.9849	J K Metals.Limited	D
"	NI.825	John J. Farrelly, Limited	DD
"	NI.9494	K & N Distributors (N.I.) Limited	D
"	NI.11762	McGuigan Brothers (Omagh) Limited	С
"	NI.3382	Market Hill Livestock Sales Limited	D
	NI.10382	Microseal (U.K.) Limited	E
. "	NI.859	Old Bleach Limited	· c
"	NI.2193	P.F. Hynes Limited	D
. "	NI.9306	Pedigree and Cross-Breed Pigs Limited	CE
	NI.4108	R.L. Cafe Limited — The	D
" [	141.4100 1	11.6. 0010 [1111100 - 1110	

Date of receipt or issue	Company Number	Name of Company	Document
NEW COMPANY	DOCUMENTS	1	1
30.5.77	NI.12060	Pepperwood Limited	A
"	NI.12061	Mill Restaurants Limited	Α
31.5.77	NI.12062	Clonoe Enterprises Limited	ACE
"	NI.12063	T.C. Joinery Limited	A
**	NI.12064	Vascar Properties Limited	AE
,,	NI.12065	North West Cash & Carry (Tyrone) Limited	Α
1.6.77	NI.12067	Fred Storey Belfast Limited	Α
2.6.77	NI.12068	Camlough Joinery Limited	AE
3.6.77	NI.12070	Molton Properties Limited	Α
8.6.77	NI.12072	K. & E. (Furnishings) Limited	1 A
CHANGE OF NA	ME		
25.5.77	NI.6327	McCay Holdings (Belfast) Limited formerly:  McCay Cars Limited	A
3.6.77	NI.10246	Megaw & Smiley Limited <b>formerly:</b> Megaw & Smylie Limited	АВ
•	NI.2450	V F Corporation (U.K.) Limited <b>formerly:</b> Berkshire International (U.K.) Limited	АВ
COMPANIES WII	NDING UP - NOT	ICE OF FINAL WINDING-UP MEETING	
2.6.77	NI.3397	English Telephone Company Limited	∮ н
"	NI.5595	Ormeau Agencies Limited	Н
"	NI.2940	Kensington Trust (Ulster) Limited	1 н

PRINTED BY THE CONTROLLER OF HER MAJESTY'S STATIONERY OFFICE being the Officer appointed to print the Measures of the Northern Ireland Assembly BELFAST: PUBLISHED BY HER MAJESTY'S STATIONERY OFFICE

1977

6p net

PRINTED IN NORTHERN IRELAND